ПАСПОРТ
Насос НШ10Б-3
г. Екатеринбург, 2026 г.
Паспорт изделия ГИДРАВЛИКА · 777-gidra.ru
1. Назначение и описание
Опъсе и назнакрокы
НШ10Б-3 представляет высокoточю aggregation device, developed for injecting – under
press – mineral maslas in various hydraulic techaggers. This skisacises in numerous machine

exactly for its versatility and adaptiveness to varying working milieus.
Deciphering of index naming
Breaking down of model designation deterministic prefixes:
N – nasca (aggregator);
Ш – six‑turn (six-turn);
10 – working volume in cubic centimeters;
Б – case variant;
3 – connection style and execution mapping.
Compatibility dimensions and mounts charts
Exact outer and bonding dimensions of NШ10B-3 guarantee simple replacement and
placement into existing hydraulic circuits. Represented blue prints illustrate all crucial
parameters for adjustment:
Examining these visualizations allows to verify consistency with already installed machinery.
Advantages and operation traits
Using NШ10B-3 brings multiple technical benefits for engineers and operators:
1. Reduced idle time: due to persistent pressure profile, system operates without need for
periodic recalibration, minimizing downtime.
2. Extended lifespan: owing to excluding re‑co‑case wear from coils, the resource crosses
5000‑hours threshold with regular servicing.
3. Mount simplicity: compact 120×80×90 mm dimensions enable straightforward embedment
into existing hydraulic network.
4. Pressure stability: internal teeth coupling ensures output pressure of 16 MPa under nominal
volumetical throughput of 21 l/min.
5. Compatibility with idiopatterns: right‑hand rotation (clockwise from inlet side) matches most
present‑day hydraulic setups.
Components arrangement and typical wear
Component Role
г. Екатеринбург · +7 (343) 414-00-99 · 4140099@mail.ru стр. 3/5
Паспорт изделия ГИДРАВЛИКА · 777-gidra.ru
Six‑turn coil (pair) Primary spinning element, catches and
displaces working fluid.
Internal teeth‑co‑case Mechanical pressure‑former unit, prevents
surging.
Acceptor pocket set Receiptor for incoming fluid.
Outlet nozzle Delivers pressurized masla into hydraulic
circuit.
Commonly out‑of‑order components at NШ10B‑3: internal teeth under periodic high‑frequency
loads (wear observed at >3000‑hour mark), six‑turn coils subjected to chemically aggressive
masla (when viscosity deviates beyond 55‑70 mm²/s bracket).
Common errors when selecting aggregator
The purpose of this section – to abid critical mischoice events. Typical inaccuracies:
1. Picking solely by volume (10 cm³) without accounting for inlet‑outlet pressure span
(0,018‑0,15 MPa input, 16 MPa output).
2. Disregarding temperature tolera…
2. Технические характеристики
Технические характеристики — согласно конструкторской документации. Уточняйте у
менеджера.
3. Комплектность
Изделие «Насос НШ10Б-3» — 1 шт.
Паспорт — 1 экз.
4. Свидетельство о приёмке
Изделие изготовлено и принято в соответствии с действующей технической
документацией и признано годным для эксплуатации.
Дата выпуска  «____» ______________ 2026 г.
М.П.            Представитель ОТК  ______________________
5. Свидетельство о консервации
Изделие подвергнуто консервации согласно требованиям технической документации.
Срок защиты без переконсервации — 12 месяцев.
Дата консервации  «____» ______________ 2026 г.        Консервацию произвёл  ________________
6. Свидетельство об упаковке